

SECTION IV B

Listed on 30.09.2016

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 39  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 21978-  
22001 OF 2012.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4-27

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 28-51

(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

BALDEV SINGH ETC.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB ETC.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Counter affidavit may be filed within two weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 30th September, 2016."

It is submitted that Counsel, Mr. Apoorv Singhal had appeared before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 05.11.2015 for all the respondents but no one has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of the respondents, hence, no Counter Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR