

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY CA NO. 12165/2018, 12169/2018, 213/2019, 12167/2018, 12170/2018, 7443/2019)

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

IA No. 133679/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No.213/2019 (IV)

IA No. 117956/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117957/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 117959/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No.7443/2019 (IV)

(Office report on default to be listed before Chamber.

IA No. 117929/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117930/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No.12165/2018 (IV)

IA No. 162867/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 162868/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No.12167/2018 (IV)

IA No. 117940/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 117943/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 117944/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

C.A. No. 12170/2018 (IV)

IA No. 163026/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 163028/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 163029/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, time to furnish fresh and correct addresses of respondent Nos.4 to 6 in C.A.No.12169/2018 is extended by a further period of six weeks.

The full address of the proposed legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 be also furnished within next six weeks in C.A.No.12169/2018.

Necessary steps for filing an application for recall of order dated 09.11.2021, by which the appeal against deceased respondent No.8 stood abated, shall also be filed by the counsel for the appellant within the aforesaid period.

The application for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent Nos.9, 7 and 10 is allowed in terms of the prayer made.

So far as C.A.No.7443/2019 is concerned, steps shall be taken by the counsel for the appellant to ensure service on the application for substitution on the proposed Lrs. Nos.1/1 and 1/2 of deceased respondent No.1 within the aforesaid period.

In rest of the matters, applications for substitution are allowed.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)