

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 9892-9926/2014

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

ONLY CA NO. 12169 of 2018 IS TO BE LISTED before Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers

WITH

C.A. No. 12169/2018 (IV)

IA No. 166812/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 55216/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 7633/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 166816/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 55217/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.IA No. 55219/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING DEATH CERTIFICATE /
CERTIFIED COPY OF DEATH CERTIFICATE

IA No. 55218/2022 - EXTENSION OF TIME

Date : 21-03-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR

Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 55219/2022

IN

C.A. No. 12169/2018

1. The learned counsel for the applicant(s) has filed this application seeking exemption From filing Death Certificate / Certified Copy Of Death Certificate.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s) is directed to make an endeavour for obtaining the death certificate either by making a request or by filing an application before the appropriate or concerned authority.
3. The learned counsel prays for, and is granted four weeks time to do the needful.
4. List the matter(s) after four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*appearance slip not given